

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No.1731/2010

GURMEET SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singhal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

At the request of Mr. Rishi Malhotra, learned Advocate-on-Record appearing for the appellant seeking short adjournment to enable him to prepare the case, list the matter on Thursday, the 25th February, 2021.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR